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RPA 8
Project ID
Sponsor
STIP ID

Project Number
Location
Work Codes

Approval Level
Letting Date

2025 2026 2027 2028 Totals

HBP

47215

Clinton County

25190

BROS-C023(130)--5F-23

On 235th Street over Wapsi backwater, S12,T81,R1

Bridge Replacement

Submitted

12/17/2024
Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$2,023,815
$2,023,815

$2,023,815
$2,023,815

STBG

48442

Iowa Department of
Transportation

25259

BRF-136()--38-23

IA 136: Mississippi River in Clinton (State Share)

Bridge Deck Overlay

Submitted Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$4,000,000
$3,200,000

$4,000,000
$3,200,000

TAP

52794

Clinton

25118

TAP-U-1415(641)--8I-23

In the city of Clinton, Trail on 13TH ST, from 4th 1.76
miles to N 14th S, then south approx. 930LF on N
14th.

Grade and Pave

Submitted

4/15/2025
Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$790,399
$250,000

$250,000

$790,399
$250,000
$250,000


