1	\cap	121	12	024
	L D	/.≺ I	1/	11/4

2025 Statewide Transportation Improvement Program

RPA 8

Project ID Sponsor	Project Number	Approval Level Letting Date		2025	2026	2027	2028	Totals
	Location							
STIP ID	Work Codes							
HBP								
47215	BROS-C023(130)5F-23	Submitted	Total	\$2,023,815				\$2,023,815
Clinton County	On 235th Street over Wapsi backwater, S12,T81,R1	12/17/2024	Federal Aid	\$2,023,815				\$2,023,815
25190	Bridge Replacement		Regional					
			Swap					
STBG				'	'		'	
48442	BRF-136()38-23	Submitted	Total	\$4,000,000				\$4,000,000
Iowa Department of	IA 136: Mississippi River in Clinton (State Share)		Federal Aid	\$3,200,000				\$3,200,000
Transportation	Bridge Deck Overlay		Regional					
25259			Swap					
TAP					'	'	'	
52794	TAP-U-1415(641)8I-23	Submitted	Total	\$790,399				\$790,399
Clinton	In the city of Clinton, Trail on 13TH ST, from 4th 1.76	4/15/2025	Federal Aid	\$250,000				\$250,000
25118	miles to N 14th S, then south approx. 930LF on N 14th.		Regional	\$250,000				\$250,000
	Grade and Pave		Swap					